

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

source=CorrectionRecordationFormCvr#page3.tif

09-30-2008



103527493

			100027 400		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to Correct Assignment to Corrective Assignment to Correct Ass			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
SDGI Holdings, Inc.				04/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Warsaw Orti	Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.			
Street Address:	2500 Silveus	2500 Silveus Crossing			
City:	Warsaw	Warsaw			
State/Country:	INDIANA	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46581	46581			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 10399308			
Application Number	r.	10398	9300		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence wi	(901)39 Ill be sent via US) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	901-39				
Email: memipdocketing@medtronic.com Correspondent Name: William R. Richter					
Correspondent Nan	ne: William Tennes		nter		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			NNESSEE 38132		
Addition Line 4.			7		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PC448.02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William R. Richter		
Total Attachments: source=CorrectionF source=CorrectionF	RecordationForm	nCvr#pa	age1.tif age2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0640 source=CorrectionRecordationFormCvr#page4.tif source=CorrectionRecordationFormCvr#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0641



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SOFAMOR DANEK HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 2:06
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4707608

DATE: 05-01-06

4150541 8100M

060397764

PATENT REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0642 (FR)) 4. 28' 06 13:15/ST. 13:08/NO.1861796430 P. 2 Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 02:20 PM 04/28/2006

FILED 02:06 PM 04/28/2006

SRV 060397764 - 2762914 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

and

SOFAMOR DANEK HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

into

WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC.,

an Indiana corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

BIRST: The names of the constituent corporations to the marger are SDGI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Sofamor Danek Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Wattsw Orthopodic, Inc., an Indiana corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Margar has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The surviving corporation will be Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., an Indiana corporation.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Articles of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger is April 28, 2006.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. at 710 Mectronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation anising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 710 Medinonic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432.

PATENT

REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0643

h' WITHREE WHEREOF, seld surviving eligentalist has established with continues to he signed by to entireduce offices, the 21th day of April, 2006.

WARRAN CONTROL THE INC.

Peter L. Weint

PATENT

REEL: 021656 FRAME: 0644